SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D

CQC GB/T 18802.1-2011 See different models for details
Agency Information
Part Numbering System
Product Category
Design Sequence
T  R  H  S  C
Nominal Discharge Current
20：20 kA
25：25 kA
30：30 kA
Other Options
SD  25   T  100  L   2  11   PV    -xxx
Wire Connection
00：One protection mode, for L-line
01：Split-phase system, 2W+G
02：Split-phase system, 3W+G
03：2W+G One-phase or DC system, 2W+G
04：Three-phase system TT/TN (3+1)
05：Three-phase system (4+0) or Single-phase system（2+0）
06：Three-phase system IT (3+0)
11:   U shape construction for PV/DC system
12:   Y shape construction for PV/DC system
16：Three-phase system TT/TN (3+1), N-PE have no trip GDT
Circuit Characteristic
A：With GDT
L：2+0,3+0,4+0 without GDT
F：3+1, N-PE has GDT without trip
Nominal System Voltage
150 V, 230 V, 270 V, 320 V
Characteristic code
1：One pole
2：Two poles
3：Three poles
4：Four poles
Modes of Protection
Default：For AC systems
PV：   For PV/DC systems
SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com   www.SETsafe.com  E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V3.0
Usage
Replacement
As SPD is a non-repairable product, for safety sake, please use the same type of SPD for replacement.
Do not store SPD at high temperature, high humidity or corrosive gas environment, to avoid oxidation of the wires. Use them
up within 2 years after receiving the goods.
Storage
1. Installation and startup may only be carried out by qualified personnel. The relevant country-specific regulations must be
observed.
2. Check the device for external damage before installation. If the device is defective, it must not be used.
3. Pay attention to risk of electric shock. Please cutoff all electrical power before installation or service.
4. Lay the output cables to the surge protective devices (SPDs) as short as possible, without loops.
5. Please install proper backup protection devices in front of SPD.
6. Do not apply mechanical stress to the SPD body during or after the installation.
Installation